SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

Mar 20, 2024

2. SEC Identification Number

184044

3. BIR Tax Identification No.

350-000-775-860

4. Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter

JG SUMMIT HOLDINGS, INC.

5. Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation

METRO MANILA, PHILIPPINES

- 6. Industry Classification Code(SEC Use Only)
- 7. Address of principal office

43rd Floor, Robinsons Equitable Tower, ADB Avenue corner Poveda Street, Ortigas Center, Pasig City, Metro Manila Postal Code

1605

8. Issuer's telephone number, including area code

(632) 8633-7631 to 40

9. Former name or former address, if changed since last report

N/A

10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Class	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding	
Common	7,520,983,658	

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein

9

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



PSE Disclosure Form 4-30 - Material Information/Transactions
References: SRC Rule 17 (SEC Form 17-C) and
Sections 4.1 and 4.4 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Subject of the Disclosure

Sale of BPI's shareholdings in GoTyme Bank Corporation in favor of GoTyme Financial Pte. Ltd. and Giga Investment Holdings, Pte. Ltd.

Background/Description of the Disclosure

This is to inform the Exchange that on March 20, 2024, the Board of Directors of the Bank of the Philippine Islands (BPI) approved the sale of its 752,056,290 common shares representing all of its stakes in GoTyme Bank Corporation to GoTyme Financial Pte. Ltd. (744,099,587 common shares) and Giga Investment Holdings Pte. Ltd. (7,956,703 common shares) at Php1.20 per share, subject to BSP approval.

JG Summit Capital Services Corp., a wholly-owned subsidiary of JG Summit Holdings, Inc., owns 3.58% of BPI and is the majority shareholder of GoTyme Financial Pte. Ltd.

Other Relevant Information

Please see the attached JGS SEC Form 17-C Current Report.

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Maria Celia Fernandez-Estavillo
Designation	Chief Legal Officer and Corporate Secretary



COVER SHEET

													C	ΙΥ.	LK	. 21	HE	Ŀ	L													
																											1	8	4	0	4	4
																								SEC	Reg	gistra			mbei			
J	G		S	TI	M	м	Т	Т		П	o	L	D	I	N	G	S			I	N	C										
_	G		3		141	141	1	1		11		L	<u> </u>	1	14	G	3	,		1	14		•									
	(Company's Full Name)																															
4	3	r	d		F	l	0	0	r	,		R	0	b	i	n	s	0	n	S		E	q	u	i	t	a	b	l	e		T
0	w	e	r	,		A	D	В		A	v	e	n	u	e		c	0	r	n	e	r		P	0	v	e	d	a		R	0
a	d	,		O	r	t	i	g	a	s		С	e	n	t	e	r	,		P	a	s	i	g		С	i	t	y	,		
M	e	t	r	0		M		n	i	1	a																					
	(Business Address: No. Street City/Town/Province)																															
A	tty	. M						rna			Esta	vil	lo												86	633	-76	31 t	o 4	0		
<u> </u>				CUI				son)		<u>y</u>														(Cc	mpa	iny T	Геlеј	hon	e Ni	ımbe	er)	
	1	2	1	3	1								Г	1	7	- (C					Ī		la	ıst '	Γhι	ırso	lav	of]	Ma	v	
L	onth		j	Do		_							L				ype)					L			Mon			ay				
		cal	Yea		iy									(1 011	111 1	ypc,	'							Ann				g)			
	Material Information/Transaction Issuer of Securities under																															
								rde Ier I																				d				
				SE.					10.								80, 8					00,	J	ics c	,,,,	.,						
											(Se	econ	dary	Lic	ense	Тур	e, If	App	olica	ble)									="			
Dep	t. Re	quir	ing	this	Doc																		Ar		led A							
					1																			Tota	al Aı	mou	nt of	Boı	TOW	ings		
Tota	ıl No	o. of	Stoc	kho	lders	S																	Do	mes	stic				F	oreig	gn	
										То	be a	ccoi	npli	shed	by S	SEC	Pers	onn	el co	ncei	rned											
			F:1							-					1.0	OT T																
		1	F11	ie Ni	umb	er									LC	U																
			Do	cum	ent]	D				-					Casl	nier																
Γ]						-,,,,,																	
			S T	AN	Л P S	S													D	.o1-	DI	oe = -	110-	Dī A	CV	j., 1.	for	100:-	.i		.02-	
!	Remarks: Please use BLACK ink for scanning purposes.																															

Remarks: Please use BLACK ink for scanning purposes.



RSA

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC Form 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2 (c) THEREUNDER

1.	March 20, 2024		
	Date of Report (Date of earliest event repor	ted)	
2.	SEC Identification No. 184044	3.	BIR TIN: 350-000-775-860
4.	JG SUMMIT HOLDINGS, INC. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its	charter	•)
5.	Metro Manila, Philippines	6.	Industry Classification Code:
	(Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation)		(SEC Use Only)
7.	43rd Floor, Robinsons Equitable Tower, ADB Avenue corner Poveda Street, Orti		
	Center, Pasig City, Metro Manila	9	1605
	(Address of principal office)		(Postal Code)
8.	(632) 8633-7631 to 40 Issuer's telephone number, including area of	code	
9.	NA (Former name or former address, if change	d since	last report)
10.	Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8	and 12	of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the

Number of Shares of

<u>Title of Each Class</u>

<u>Common Stock Outstanding</u>

Common <u>7,520,983,658</u>



SEC FORM 17-C

JG SUMMIT HOLDINGS, INC.

11. Item 9 – Other Events

This is to inform the Exchange that on March 20, 2024, the Board of Directors of the Bank of the Philippine Islands (BPI) approved the sale of its 752,056,290 common shares representing all of its stakes in GoTyme Bank Corporation to GoTyme Financial Pte. Ltd. (744,099,587 common shares) and Giga Investment Holdings Pte. Ltd. (7,956,703 common shares) at Php1.20 per share, subject to BSP approval.

JG Summit Capital Services Corp., a wholly-owned subsidiary of JG Summit Holdings, Inc., owns 3.58% of BPI and is the majority shareholder of GoTyme Financial Pte. Ltd.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code, the issuer has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

JG Summit Holdings, Inc.

(Issuer)

MARIA CELIA H. FERNANDEZ-ESTAVILLO

Corporate Secretary

(Signature and Title)

March 20, 2024

(Date)

/mar